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January Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets

The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 3.1 billion, compared to EUR 3.5
billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was
710,903 compared to 813,300 during the past 12-month period. The average number of
cleared derivatives contracts per trading day amounted 336,060 compared to 351,998 during
the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic and
Baltic markets amounted to EUR 1 759 billion, compared to EUR 1 975 billion in January 2022.

All figures below are in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in
DKK, Iceland in ISK and Baltic Exchanges in EUR) and average per trading day. Stockholm
and Helsinki had 21 trading days and all other exchanges had 22 trading days.

Market cap
Value millions in local No. of trades billions,
currency local currency
Average Average
Average past 12 | Average past 12
January months | January months end of January
Stockholm 19 390 21 280 479 477 539 373 9 796
Helsinki 461 554 104 190 133 187 289
Copenhagen 6 330 6 608 122 785 135 644 4 269
Iceland 3 899 4 039 375 435 2 557
Baltic (Euro) 2.0 2.2 4 077 4 661 10.2

Most traded companies

Large Cap

Novo Nordisk A/S

Nordea Bank Abp

Vestas Wind Systems A/S
Mid Cap

Caverion Oyj

Heba Fastighets AB

Green Hydrogen Systems AB
Small Cap

Cantargia AB

Oscar Properties Holding AB
Abliva AB

First North

Kambi Group PIc

Daily turnover,

MEUR

Jan Dec
182.1 169.9
98.9 93.9
77.1 48.4
10.0 0.94
6.0 0.23
4.1 0.16
3.1 0.18
1.0 0.10
0.8 0.09
2.8 1.2

Most active members in share trading

Large Cap
Goldman Sachs Bank SE

Morgan Stanley Europe SE
BofA Securities Europe SE

Mid Cap

Nordea Bank Abp
Avanza Bank AB
Nordnet AB

Small Cap

Avanza Bank AB
Nordnet Bank AB
Nordea Bank Abp

First North
Avanza Bank AB

Jan

9.9 %
9.1 %
7.7 %

9.7 %
9.4 %
8.6 %

24.4 %
19.3 %
6.8 %

17.2 %

Market share by
turnover

Dec

11.9 %
9.9 %
7.3 %

5.4 %
8.4 %
8.8 %

11.6 %
124 %
21.6 %

15.1 %



Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets, Listings and Members

Number of New, this New, YTD Total No of
month

Companies

Main market 0% 0 6921

First North 19 19 5562

Bonds 73 73 5 558

Warrants, 3905 3905 21716

Certificates, ETF,

and AIF

Equity, o o 138

Derivatives and
Fixed income
Members

1) Excluding 12 multiple listings.
2) Excluding 6 multiple listings.
3) Unique members.

4) Unique new members.

5) Excluding switches from Nasdagq First North to the Main Market.
6) Excluding switches from Nasdagq Main Market to First North.
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