

February 1, 2023

January Statistics report from the Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets

The value of average daily share trading amounted to EUR 3.1 billion, compared to EUR 3.5 billion during the past 12-month period. The average number of trades per trading day was 710,903 compared to 813,300 during the past 12-month period. The average number of cleared derivatives contracts per trading day amounted 336,060 compared to 351,998 during the past 12-month period. The total market cap of listed companies at Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets amounted to EUR 1 759 billion, compared to EUR 1 975 billion in January 2022.

All figures below are in local currency (Stockholm in SEK, Helsinki in EUR, Copenhagen in DKK, Iceland in ISK and Baltic Exchanges in EUR) and average per trading day. Stockholm and Helsinki had 21 trading days and all other exchanges had 22 trading days.

	Value millions in local currency		No. of trades		Market cap billions, local currency
	Average January	Average past 12 months	Average January	Average past 12 months	
Stockholm	19 390	21 280	479 477	539 373	9 796
Helsinki	461	554	104 190	133 187	289
Copenhagen	6 330	6 608	122 785	135 644	4 269
Iceland	3 899	4 039	375	435	2 557
Baltic (Euro)	2.0	2.2	4 077	4 661	10.2

Most traded companies

Most active members in share trading

	Daily turnover, MEUR		Market share by turnover		
	Jan	Dec	Large Cap	Jan	Dec
Large Cap					
Novo Nordisk A/S	182.1	169.9	Goldman Sachs Bank SE	9.9 %	11.9 %
Nordea Bank Abp	98.9	93.9	Morgan Stanley Europe SE	9.1 %	9.9 %
Vestas Wind Systems A/S	77.1	48.4	BofA Securities Europe SE	7.7 %	7.3 %
Mid Cap					
Caverion Oyj	10.0	0.94	Nordea Bank Abp	9.7 %	5.4 %
Heba Fastighets AB	6.0	0.23	Avanza Bank AB	9.4 %	8.4 %
Green Hydrogen Systems AB	4.1	0.16	Nordnet AB	8.6 %	8.8 %
Small Cap					
Cantargia AB	3.1	0.18	Avanza Bank AB	24.4 %	11.6 %
Oscar Properties Holding AB	1.0	0.10	Nordnet Bank AB	19.3 %	12.4 %
Abliva AB	0.8	0.09	Nordea Bank Abp	6.8 %	21.6 %
First North					
Kambi Group Plc	2.8	1.2	Avanza Bank AB	17.2 %	15.1 %

Nasdaq Nordic and Baltic markets, Listings and Members

Number of	New, this month	New, YTD	Total No of
<u>Companies</u>			
Main market	0 ⁵⁾	0 ⁵⁾	692 ¹⁾
First North	1 ⁶⁾	1 ⁶⁾	556 ²⁾
 Bonds	 73	 73	 5 558
Warrants, Certificates, ETF, and AIF	3 905	3 905	21 716
 Equity, Derivatives and Fixed income Members	 0 ⁴⁾	 0 ⁴⁾	 138 ³⁾

1) Excluding 12 multiple listings.
 2) Excluding 6 multiple listings.
 3) Unique members.
 4) Unique new members.
 5) Excluding switches from Nasdaq First North to the Main Market.
 6) Excluding switches from Nasdaq Main Market to First North.